CALENDAR PARMA CITY COUNCIL PARMA CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS JANUARY 7, 2013

First Reading:

ORDINANCE NO. 2-13 1/7/13 L-2-13

By: L. Napoli, A. Divis (By Request – Mayor)

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH CUYAHOGA COUNTY FOR THE REPAIR AND RESURFACING OF SPRAGUE ROAD (CR-67) FROM BROADVIEW ROAD TO STATE ROAD (SR-94) IN THE CITY OF PARMA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

To be referred to the Finance Committee.

ORDINANCE NO. 4-13 1/7/13 L-4-13

By: S.M. Tuma

(By Request - Building Commissioner)

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY OR HIS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH LEXIS NEXIS FOR THE INVESTIGATIVE PROCESS FOR PROSECUTION OF VIOLATIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

To be referred to the Public Safety Committee.

Suspension of the Rules:

RESOLUTION NO. 1-13 1/7/13 L-1-13

By: S.M. Tuma

(By Request – Auditor)

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY AUDITOR'S POST CERTIFICATION OF REQUISITIONS AS DETAILED IN EXHIBIT "A" AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

RESOLUTION NO. 3-13 1/7/13 L-3-13

By: L. Napoli, A. Divis

(By Request – City Engineer/Building Commissioner)

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AND ADOPT THE EQUALIZATION BOARD REPORT FOR SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS FOR SPRAGUE ROAD AND A PORTION OF HOERTZ ROAD IN THE CITY OF PARMA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORDINANCE NO. 5-13 1/7/13 L-5-13

By: S.M. Tuma

(By Request – Service Director)

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRANSFER STATION OPERATING LEASE WITH BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES OF OHIO, INC., AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Respectfully submitted, *Kenneth A. Ramser*Clerk of Council lly

Roll Call Order

Roll Call Orde
Tuma
Brochetti
Casselberry
Day
Divis
Galinas
Lime
Napoli